

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Tuesday – April 23, 2024 7:00 p.m.

San Ramon Council Chamber 7000 Bollinger Canyon Road San Ramon, CA 94583

The San Ramon City Council will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, April 23, 2024 to review Resolution No. 2024-(next in line) – Establishing Fees and Charges for Various Municipal Services for Fiscal Year 2024/2025 and Repealing Resolution No. 2023-045.

Government Code §66016 states that prior to levying certain new fees or service charges, or prior to approving an increase in an existing fee or service charge, a local agency must hold at least one public hearing, as part of a regularly scheduled meeting, at which oral or written presentations can be made. At its March 26, 2024 meeting, the City Council established April 23, 2024 as the public hearing date.

A copy of Resolution No. 2024-(next in line) is available on the City's website at: <u>www.sanramon.ca.gov</u>. Changes or new fees are listed in the "Proposed Fee" column. Unless adopted as an urgency measure, a new or increased fee cannot be effective until 60 days after its adoption.

Interested persons may submit written comments addressed to the City Clerk, City of San Ramon, 7000 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583, prior to the hour of 5:00 p.m. on April 23, 2024. If you have any questions, please contact the City Clerk, at (925) 973-2539 or email <u>cityclerk@sanramon.ca.gov</u>.

I hereby certify the attached Notice of Public Hearing was posted 15 days before the noted meeting:

Msuna Christina Franco, City Clerk

Dated: March 27, 2024